

## கூடில் केरल KERALA

## P 119430

## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU) BETWEEN LITTLE GEMS PLAYSCHOOL,KARUKADOM AND MOUNT CARMEL COLLEGE, KARUKADOM

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is a service agreement to provide day care facility to the chilcren of MCC staff and between Little Gems Playschool, Karukadomand Mount Carmel College, Karukadom.

The parties operating under this MoU agree as follows:

A. **Jurpose**: Little Gems Playschool, Karukadom creates a community atmosphere where parents and families can network and build relationships. Most importantly, this daycare center provides developmental benefits that help kids reach their full potential. By this agreement the staff of MCC can keep their children at Little Gems Playschool.

B. Mount Carmel College Karukadom, affiliated to MG University situated in the heart of Kothamangalam, is a minority Christian institution managed by the St Thomas Province of the Order of Carmalites (O. Carm).

C. Responsibilities: Little Gems Playschool, Karukadom will be responsible to take care the children of the Mount Carmel College through Monday to Friday from 9.00am to 3.30pm.

**Financial agreement**: Mount Carmel College has tied up with Little Gems and the Ge

**Tenure**: the tenure of this MoU shall be for two years effective from the date of commencement of eClass i.e. 09/06/2021, which can be renewed for a maturity agreed upon further tenure.



F. DECLARATION: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES, BY THEIR DULY AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES BELOW, HAVE EXECUTED AND ENTERED INTO THIS MOU AS EFFECTIVE FROM THE DATE OFSIGNATURE. SIGNED BY BOTH THE PARTIES IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES STATED AS HEREUNDER.



Witness

Signature: Rely

Name: REKHA VM

Date: 9.6.21.

Signature: Quues Name: Ambikai Sus,

Date: 9.6.21

## Witness

Signature: V Leure Name: Remya Chandran Date: 9.621

